to the County Improvements for Roads and Bridges Fund as created in 

Section 507 of Title 69 of the Oklahoma Statutes, but in no event 

shall the total amount apportioned in any fiscal year pursuant to 

this paragraph exceed One Hundred Twenty Million Dollars 

($120,000,000.00).  Any amounts in excess of One Hundred Twenty 

Million Dollars ($120,000,000.00) shall be placed to the credit of 

the General Revenue Fund. 

M.  Monies allocated to counties by this section may be 

estimated by the county excise board in the budget for the county as 

anticipated revenue to the extent of ninety percent (90%) of the